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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

05/01/2022
for Batches 0,50 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 06/01/2022 to 06/16/2022
Invoice Account Vendor Ba- Check Check Check Check
Check # PO # Number Number No./ Name tch Amount Description Date Type
UNPOSTED CHECKS
96404 22-0416 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 6913/ABLE SHRED BUSINESS 0 75.001Inv. 2491-52 06/13/2022 C
PRODUCTS LLC *
Total For Check Number 96404 $75.00
96405 22-0800 11-000-262-420-DW-0620A- - B6086/ACCESS INC. * 0 1,050.811nvs. 9365643, 9418348 06/13/2022 C
22-0800 11-000-262-420-LR-0720A- - 6086/ACCESS INC. * 0 350.27 Invs. 9365643, 9418348 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96405 $1,401.08
96406 22-1345 11-000-240-610-HS-0250A- - 6373/ACCURATE LABEL DESIGNS * 0 224.95Inv. 172175 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96406 $224.95
96407 22-1109 11-207-100-340-LR- - - 9224/AMERICAN EDUCATIONAL 0 10,611.00Final less $1k Retainage 06/13/2022 C
CONSULTANTS *
Total For Check Number 96407 $10,611.00
96408 22-0418 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 1123/ANCHOR ACE HARDWARE * 0 303.74May Invoices 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96408 $303.74
96409 22-0354 11-000-261-420-BC-0720B- - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 0 197.50Inv, 106845 Jun'22 06/13/2022 C
22-0354 11-000-261-420-WW-0720B- - 5261/ARROW ELEVATOR INC. 0 197.501Inv. 106845 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96409 $395.00
96410 22-0330 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 5202/BANYAN SCHOOL * 0 3,949.00M.J. 6/22; Credit (4) days 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96410 $3,949.00
96411 22-0707 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9187/BARNSTABLE ACADEMY 0 4,965.00Jun'22 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96411 $4,965.00
96412 22-0019 11-190-100-500-LR-0720C- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC, 0 1,462.281nv. 100789361 06/13/2022 C
22-0019 11-190-100-500-TD-0720D- - 8745/CABLEVISION LIGHTPATH, INC. 0 4,386.83Inv. 100789361 5/1-5/31/22 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96412 $5,849.11
96413 22-0326 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN * 0 2,700.00Inv. 2206070 Jun'22 06/13/2022 C
22-0328 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN * 0 2,700.00Inv. 2206069 Jun'22 06/13/2022 C
22-0326 20-250-100-300-CS- - - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN * 0 7,416.00Inv. 2206070 Jun'22 06/13/2022 C
22-0328 20-250-100-300-CS- - - 8377/CELEBRATE THE CHILDREN * 0 7,416.00Inv. 2206069 Jun'22 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96413 $20,232.00
96414 22-1360 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  9110/COACH 0 104.00 Christopher Infante 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96414 $104.00
96415 22-0363 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, ©0 8,576.61Inv. 1031366 Jun'22 06/13/2022 C
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96415 LLC *
96415 22-0363 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8376/CORNERSTONE DAY SCHOOL, 0 1.00Bal. Inv. 1031062 06/13/2022 C
LLC *
Total For Check Number 96415 $8,577.61
96416 22-0030 11-000-230-590-AD-0130S- - 5595/DAILY RECORD * ADS 0 13.26 Order #0005110983 06/13/2022 C
22-0030 11-000-230-590-AD-0130S- - 5595/DAILY RECORD * ADS 0 125.48 Order #0005274121 06/13/2022 C
22-0030 11-000-230-590-AD-0130S- - 5595/DAILY RECORD * ADS 1] 46.700rder #0005282618 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96416 $185.44
96417 22-0002 11-000-291-270-DW-0820C- - 4676/DELTA DENTALOFNJ * 0 22,313.17Dental Ins. - May'22 06/13/2022C
22-0002 11-000-291-270-LR-0820A- - 4676/DELTA DENTALOFNJ ™ 0 6,664.98 Dental Ins. - May'22 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96417 $28,978.15
96418 22-1390 20-223-200-329-CS- - - 2500/EDUCATIONAL SVCS 0 1,573.00Bal Inv, 202201862 06/13/2022 C
COMM-MORRIS *
22-1390 20-223-200-329-CS- - - 2500/EDUCATIONAL SVCS 0 5,992.001nv. 202202091 06/13/2022 C
COMM-MORRIS *
22-0895 20-250-200-300-CS- - - 2500/EDUCATIONAL SVCS 0 8,271.00Inv, 202201862 06/13/2022 C
COMM-MORRIS *
Total For Check Number 96418 $15,836.00
96419 22-1209 11-000-230-590-AD-0130S- - 9242/ENROLLHAND INC * 0 1,100.001nv. 25144 6/18-7/17/22 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96419 $1,100.00
96420 22-0365 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY * 0 7,883.20GL29461, CM GL26193 06/13/2022C
22-0365 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9175/GLENVIEW ACADEMY * 0 5,5618.24 GL29511 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96420 $13,401.44
96421 22-1061 11-000-213-330-CS-0431A- - 9209/HAND OVER HAND LLC * 0 8,283.75Inv. 4887509 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96421 $8,283.75
96422 22-0778 11-000-262-610-DW-0620C- - 2059/HOME DEPOT USA, INC 0 231.066035 3225 3191 4384 May 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96422 $231.06
96423 22-0364 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8758/HUNTERDON PREPARATORY 0 3,500.35#346006012022.22-0364 06/13/2022 C
SCHOOL
Total For Check Number 96423 $3,500.35
96424 22-0016 11-000-262-622-BC-0640B- - 2181/ JCP &L * 0 2,612.274/28-5/26 06/13/2022 C
22-0016 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181/ JCP &L * 0 6,049.154/28-5/26 06/13/2022 C
22-0016 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 2181/ JCP &L * 0 221.724/20-5/19 Street Lighting 06/13/2022C
22-0016 11-000-262-622-.R-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L * 0 1,489.723/23-5/23 06/13/2022 C
22-0016 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP&L * 0 4,428.154/28-5/26 06/13/2022 C
22-0016 11-000-262-622-WW-0640B- - 2181/JCP &L * 0 1,981.733/30-4/27, 4/28-5/26 06/13/2022 C
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Total For Check Number 96424 $16,782.74
96425 22-1361 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8926/JOEL STEIN 0 222.00Inv. 2018-700 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96425 $222.00
96426 22-0947 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 6240/KENVIL POWER MOWER 0 119.501nv. 204462 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96426 $119.50
96427 22-0883 11-401-100-500-HS- - - 8791/KRISTA SWEER 0 200.00 Accompanist Fee, 12/16/21 06/13/2022 C
22-0883 11-401-100-500-HS- - - 8791/KRISTA SWEER 0 200.00 Accompanist Fee, 5/19/22 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96427 $400.00
96428 22-1368 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 9199/LEW CORPORATION 0 519.001Inv, 137977 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96428 $519.00
96429 22-1367 20-086-100-610-WwW- - - 8067/MAIL BOXES & MORE 0 1,795.80Inv. 63165 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96429 $1,795.80
96430 22-1307 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8398/MCSSADA 0 550.001nv. 1102501 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96430 $550.00
96431 22-1375 11-000-213-330-LR-0430A- - 7334/MED-EL CORPORATION 0 1,750.001Inv, PSI410493 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96431 $1,750.00
96432 22-0777 11-190-100-500-BC- - - 6636/MONETTI PIANO 0 200.001Inv. 050922 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96432 $200.00
96433 22-0605 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 8891/ MONTVILLE TWP BOARD OF 0 4,720.00Jun'22 06/13/2022C
EDUCATION
Total For Check Number 96433 $4,720.00
96434 22-1241 11-000-263-420-DW-0720A- - 9052/MOORE CONTROL 0 229.80Jun Invs 76699,76700,76701 06/13/2022 C
EXTERMINATING CO
Total For Check Number 96434 $229.80
96435 22-1095 11-000-100-563-DW-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL O 8,191.20Inv. 2V0576 Jun'22 06/13/2022 C
SCHOOL DIST. *
22-1095 11-000-100-563-LR-0870A- - 6027/MORRIS COUNTY VOCATIONAL 0 2,917.201Inv. 2V0576 Jun'22 06/13/2022 C
SCHOOL DIST. *
Total For Check Number 96435 $11,108.40
96436 22-0027 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 6706/OPTIMUM 0 19.00#07876-413447-01-1 5/15-6/14 06/13/2022 C
22-0027 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 6706/OPTIMUM 0 45.95#07876-413649-01-3 5/22-6/21 06/13/2022 C
22-0027 11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 6706/0OPTIMUM 0 94.90#07876-413365-01-5 5/15-6/14 06/13/2022 C
22-0027 11-000-230-530-LR-0130U- - 6706/0PTIMUM 0 34.95#07876-414014-01-7 5/8-6/7 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96436 $194.80
96437 22-1152 11-000-262-420-AD-0720C- - 4835/PITNEY BOWES INC/TERM 0 526.41Inv. 3315744693 3/30-6/29/22 06/13/2022 C
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96437 RENTAL
Total For Check Number 96437 $526.41
96438 22-0896 11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- - 9019/PODS 279.00Inv. PODS000713677 06/13/2022 C
22-0896 11-000-263-890-DW-0660A- - 9019/PODS 279.00Inv. PODS001014307 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96438 $558.00
96439 22-0691 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9005/SAGE DAY SCHOOLS 4,067.47 Inv 14451 Jun'22 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96439 $4,067.47
96440 22-0537 11-190-100-610-WW-0240A-P - 9170/SCHOOL SPECIALTY, LLC * 8.01#208129717670, #208130017058 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96440 $8.01
96441 22-0324 20-250-100-300-CS- - - 8496/SHEPARD SCHOOL * 6,104.801Inv. 114567 May'22 06/13/2022 C
22-0324 20-250-100-300-CS- - - 8496/SHEPARD SCHOOL * 4,578.60Inv. 114628 Jun'22 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96441 $10,683.40
96442 22-1306 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F - 9253/SHOP RITE 332.11 Customer ID 149902-May 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96442 $332.11
96443 22-1346 11-000-240-610-WW-0250A- -  7945/STAPLES ADVANTAGE 646.56 Order 7356755578 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96443 $646.56
96444 22-1181 11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9239/T-MOBILE 120.00AC#977316580 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96444 $120.00
96445 22-0989 30-002-401-450-HS-0001 - - 9132/THE GILLESPIE GROUP 67,864.501Inv, 13385 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96445 $67,864.50
96446 22-0018 11-000-262-622-HS-0640B- - 8054/TIOGA SOLAR MORRIS 2,209.30May'22 06/13/2022C
COUNTY 1, LLC
Total For Check Number 96446 $2,209.30
96447 22-1350 11-000-240-610-BC-0250A- - 7754/UNITED BUSINESS SYSTEMS 110.00Inv. 503647 06/13/2022 C

96448 22-1395

96449 22-1011

96450 22-1046
22-1046

96451 22-1163

Run on 06/16/2022 at 10:45:28 AM
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Total For Check Number 96447

11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 6912/UNITED FIRE PROTECTION

Total For Check Number 96448
10-000-100-560- - - -

Total For Check Number 96449

11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9144/VERIZON
11-000-230-530-AD-0130U- - 9144/VERIZON

Total For Check Number 96450

11-190-100-500-TD-0720C- - 9188/VERIZON

Total For Check Number 96451

8947/UNITY CHARTER SCHOOL *

$110.00
860.00Inv. 267019

$860.00

1,322.00May'22

$1,322.00

663.84 356-779-984-0001-81 Jun'22
-74.45Bal Trsf fr Another Acct

$589.39

1,429.821Inv. 28217365

$1,429.82

06/13/2022 C

06/13/2022 C

06/13/2022 C
06/13/2022 C

06/13/2022 C
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96452 22-0032 11-000-230-530-CS-0130U- - 4483/VERIZON WIRELESS * 0 35.01AC882304441 Apr 20-May 19 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96452 $35.01
96453 22-0033 11-219-100-530-L1-0641 - - 7983/VERIZON WIRELESS (LI) 0 99.18 AC 482266659 May-Jun 1 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96453 $99.18
96454 22-1338 11-000-218-610-HS-0250A-G -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. * 0 2,089.80Invs 229879601, 229910928 06/13/2022 C
22-1338 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-U -  6480/W.B. MASON CO., INC. * 0 900.001Inv. 229879601, 229910928 06/13/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96454 $2,989.80
96455 22-1418 11-190-100-610-HS-0240A-F - 8624/ACME * 50 196.19Receipts 3/30 - 5/25/22 06/16/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96455 $196.19
96456 22-1397 11-000-261-420-DW-0750 - - 1068/ADAMS FIRE PROTECTION 50 84.23Inv. 0012195 06/16/2022 C
INC. *
Total For Check Number 96456 $84.23
96457 22-0008 11-000-230-339-AD-0120D- - 7916/BAKER TILLY VANTAGEN, LLC 50 224.39Inv. 43235 May'22 06/16/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96457 $224.39
96458 22-1236 11-000-100-566-CS-0870F- - 9187/BARNSTABLE ACADEMY 50 4,710.00Add'l Math Class AL 06/16/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96458 $4,710.00
96459 22-1383 11-000-218-890-HS-0250D-BD- 9258/COLLEGE GUIDANCE 50 2,520.00Inv. 1011 06/16/2022 C
NETWORK
Total For Check Number 96459 $2,520.00
96460 Non A/P Chk DB10-499- , CR10-101- 9265/JOHN S CORNWELL 50 100.00 Overpayment-Preschool 06/16/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96460 $100.00
96461 22-1356 11-402-100-890-HS-1020A-21-  8398/MCSSADA 50 546.001Inv. 1222856 06/16/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96461 $546.00
96462 22-1151 11-000-270-511-DW-0520A- - 8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 50 8,989.00May'22 06/16/2022 C
22-1399 11-000-270-512-DW-0520E- - 8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 50 6,290.00May'22 (12) Athletic Trips 06/16/2022 C
22-1151 11-000-270-514-DW- - - 8993/0'DOWD TRANSPORTATION 50 5,250.00May'22 Vo-Tech 06/16/2022 C
Total For Check Number 96462 $20,529.00
96463 22-1105 11-190-100-320-DW-0120A- - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC * 50 4,913.00Inv. 1775 May'22 06/16/2022 C
22-1105 20-485-200-300-DW- - - 6766/SAGE THRIVE INC * 50 4,722.00Inv. 1775 May'22 06/16/2022C
Total For Check Number 96463 $9,635.00
96464 Non A/P Chk DB20-499- , CR20-101- 9111/SOUND START BABIES 50 35,170.03May'22 EDI, Reg, & Tuition 06/16/2022 C
PROGRAM
Total For Check Number 96464 $35,170.03
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Mountain Lakes Board of Education
Check Register By Check Number

for Batches 0,50 and UnPosted Checks : Check Date is from 06/01/2022 to 06/16/2022

1

Fund Summary Fund Sub Computer Computer Hand Hand Total
Calegory  Fund Checks Checks Non/AP Checks Checks Non/AP Checks

10 10 $1,322.00 $100.00 $1,422.00

10 11 $182,635.79 $182,635.79

Fund 10 TOTAL $183,957.79 $100.00 $184,057.79

20 20 $47,869.20 $35,170.03 $83,039.23

30 30 $67,864.50 $67,864.50

GRAND TOTAL $299,691.49 $35,270.03 $0.00 $0.00 $334,961.52

* Total Prior Cycle Checks Voided in selected cycle(s): $0.00

$0.00

Total Checks from selected cycle(s) voided in the selected cycle(s):



District, Charter School and Renaissance School Project Comprehensive Equity Plan

Directions:
Indicate compliance by yes or no. If non-compliant, list the name of the school(s) not in compliance; specific areas identified as non-

Needs Assessment

compliant MuUst be addressed on the Comprehensive Equity Plan forms.

Table 1: Needs Assessment, Board Responsibility

Complian | Documentation or evidence to substantiate List name of noncompliant
I.  Board Responsibility t(Yesor | compliance mustinclude board policy title, number | school(s) in the district
No) and date of adoption and or revision.

1973; N.J.S

1.7; Castan

a.

NJAC 6A:7-1.7; Title VII, Civil Rights Act of
1964; Section 504, Rehabilitation Act of

\A. 10:5, Title IX; U.S. Supreme
Court, 1982; Plyler v. Doe; N.J.A.C. 6A:15-

A. Adopt or re-adopt written equality and

equity policies, requiring the following: |

1. Equality and Equity in School and Yes

Classroom Practices, that shall, as a
minimum, do the following:

eda v. Pickard

Identify and address all forms
of prejudice and discrimination
in all district, charter and
renaissance school project
programs, practices, curricula,
instructional materials and
assessments. B

'Policy 2260 - Affirmative Action Program for
School and Classroom Practices (January 19,
2021)




Action Officer (AAO) who can also
serve as, or coordinate with, the

district, charter and renaissance school |

b. Ensure equal access to all Yes Policy 2260 - Affirmative Action Program for
schools, facilities, programs, School and Classroom Practices {January 19,
activities, and benefits for all 2021)
students, regardless of race,
creed, color, national origin,
ancestry, age, marital status,
affectional or sexual
orientation, gender, religion,
disability or socioeconomic
status.

c. Provide equitable treatment for | Yes Policy 5752 - Marital Status and Pregnancy
pregnant and married students (January 19, 2021)

d. Prohibit or eliminate all forms Yes Policy 3362 - Sexual Harassment (January 19,
of harassment, including sexual 2021)
harassment, intimidation and
bullying. (P.L.2010,c122). Policy 5512 - Harassment, Intimidation, and

Bullying (January 19, 2021) -
Equality in Employment and Contract Yes Policy 1530 - Equal Employment Opportunities
Practices for all persons, regardless of (January 19, 2021)
race, creed, color, national origin,
ancestry, age, marital status, Policy 1550 - Affirmative Action Program for
affectlonal.or sexual orientation, Employment and Contract Practices (January 19,
gender, religion, disability or 2021)
socioeconomic status.
. The appointment of an Affirmative Yes Policy 1140 - Affirmative Action Program (January

19, 2021)




project school's Section 504 Officer
and/or the district, charter and
renaissance school project’s Title IX
Coordinator.

Provide staff development to ensure

that all equity requirements are in
compliance with N.J.A.C. 6A:7-1.6.

Authorize the Affirmative Action
Officer team to develop a Needs
Assessment and a Comprehensive
Equity Plan, implement the plan over a
three-year period of time, submit an
annual Statement of Assurance of its
implementation and progress, and
complete the District Performance
Review in the NJQSAC. Charter schools
will report annual progress in the
Charter School Annual Report.

Collect and analyze Annual Yearly
Progress (Progress Targets) data for
underperforming subgroups
disaggregated by gender, race,
ethnicity, limited English proficiency,
special education, migrant status, date
of enrollment, student suspension,
expulsion, child study team referrals;
Pre-K-12 promotion/retention data;
Pre-K-12 completion rates and re-

No Policy 1140 - Affirmative Action Program (Ja_nuary District
19, 2021)
| Yes Policy 1523 - Comprehensive Equity Plan_(January
19, 2021)
Yes




examination and re-evaluation of
classification and placement of
students in special education programs
if there is over representation within
certain groups; staffing practices;
guality of program data; and
stakeholder satisfaction data. Identify
any school-level underperforming
subgroups on Annual Yearly Progress
(Progress Targets) reports for state
assessments.

. Adopt the Comprehensive Equity Plan
(CEP) by board resolution, and
facilitate and support implementation
of the CEP, by undertaking or
authorizing the following actions:

1. Inform the school community the

in educational programs.

Yes

Yes
Board's policies prohibiting bias,
harassment, discrimination and
segregation; and ensuring equality

Yes

2. Define the responsibilities of the
AAO (Affirmative Action
Officer/504 Officer, and/or Title IX
Coordinator); require that the AAO
be a certificated staff person; and,
train the AAO to handle the district,

Policy 1523 - Com;;rehensive Eﬁty_Plan (Jaﬁry
19, 2021)

Policy 1140 - Affirmative Action Program {January
19, 2021)

Policy 1140 - Affirmative Action Program (January_
19, 2021)

”_Policy 1140 - Affirmative Action _Program (January [

19, 2021)




charter and renaissance school
projects equity’ responsibilities.

Investigate and resolve

Inform students, staff and the
community of the name, office
address, and phone number of the
district, charter and renaissance
school project’s AAO, and publicize
the location and availability of the
district, charter and renaissance
school project’s CEP, policy(ies),
grievance procedures and annual
reports.

discrimination complaints,
grievances and incidents between
students and teachers or among
students, based on race, national
origin, sexual orientation, gender,
religion, English proficiency,
housing status, socio-economic
status or disability.

Yes

_Policy 1140 - Affirmative Action Program {January
19, 2021)

PoIicﬁ14_0: Affirmative Action_Pr_ogram (JanEy -

19, 2021)

“District

Report on progress made in
meeting the adequate yearly
targets (as set by the Department
of Education) for closing the
achievement gap.

Yes




6. Authorize the AAQ to conduct Yes Policy 1140 - Affirmative Action Program (January
yearly equity training for all staff. 19, 2021)

E. A county vocational school district shall | Yes (For County Vocational School Districts Only)
admit resident students based on
board-approved policies and
procedures that ensure equity and
access for enrollment that shall be
posted on the school district, charter
and renaissance school project’s
district’s website. NJ.A.C. 6A:19-
2.3(b), Career and Technical Education
Programs and Standards.

Table 2: Needs Assessment, Staff Development and Classroom Practices

Compliant | Documentation or Evidence to Substantiate
(Yes or Compliance must include Board policy title, number
No) and date of adoption and/or revision.

List name of noncompliant
school(s) in the district

Il.  Staff Development And Training
o N.JA.C. 6A17-1.6 & N.J.S.A. 10:5

A. Provide staff development, which will District

be open to parents and community